


JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
w____—_—_——_——————————_——-_—_———.

HOME ADDRESS ;.‘..-.."._._mm”l&_s..}if,..,.,fz.m...:*m,,.ﬁ......“z.a.;n‘c:.qmax..... B
REGISTRATION NUMBER .. Q8074 _ . SEX: Male _ AGE
OCCUPATION: . Dry eclesaner
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(1f any business or bumesm carried on, state where under what name and wbethcr carncd on by yonmlf or in
m with anyone; if partnenhxp give partner’s ‘name.)

EMPLOYER: _ H. WKIYAZAYA, 28230 Fraser JT., Vancouver,

MARRIED?... ... fe8

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __tAE

g s

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . 3&me address

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: _ RiCTARD
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . _3a8mue mddress

AGEOFCHILDREN. . .9 months

W_W

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

s e e e 1 b - S 4 S ———— e

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . 328 H. Sth _AVe., VGLCQUVET, Bal..
_H.z of Fot 16, Blk. 81, D.L. 2004, Groud l, Ka¥.D.,. .

“pPlan 197. Title deed in pogsession of TADAS I LITAGUCTL,

_Woodfibre, B.0
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2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS -___“._8_:.;'_9;1;;&._;55:.u..aﬁf_..ﬁﬂx%ﬁﬁ..%-_M,g.,._.._....‘._
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)..
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% INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY . MO0

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).._..__. .

rone

: '

B e T epp———

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
None

L
»

 _ - . o INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. .

.

'11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
B R R e i

. o S PPN

2. TRADE DEBTS:..

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

or other securities, if any.
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this..... . 88th day of . _ R L

1942,
/ (Signature) r,,,/,/___..._a//,-,m..&‘mmﬂd

CYWitness
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P

Date April 19, 1943

bur Fils No._ 679
-’z:!f‘ull Name ASANO, Masao

T18arname in Blook Letters)

June 1st, 1908

‘Rezistration No. 03074 _.:u_.?.a_ - Female Age
& check )

233 W. 6th Avenue, Vancouver, B. 0.

Former Address
125 W. 5th Avemue, Vancower, B. C.

ll,_pntn Evacuated May 13th, 1943 Naturalized - Capadien-20LR - National

(eheck)

Inhuu:Luﬂnm’Omngmg,(huni,IL C.

ﬁﬁrqaent Address

- Single

{cheok) WHife (Nee' WATTE) Yae - #03512

Name of

Name of Husband

Haekichi (Deceased)

| ¥ame of Mother (Nee OYA) Suki #03513 Hame of Father
Richard Masakazu 7/8/41

1 Xamas of Children under 16

Peguested by Resistered with Custodian
" (Yes or NO

Dry Cleaner.

‘*Aﬁﬂitional Information




JAPANESE NAME:

cum RO:
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

T 'ITL‘_I:

ENCUMBRANCES:

ASSESSED VALUE:

CLASSTFICAT ION:

HISTORY OF
ADMINISTRATION :

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Masao ASANO Reg. No. 03074 File No. 6769.
Juichi ASANO Reg. No. 07767 File No, 7232.

Advertised March 23rd, 1944.
125 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C.

West half of Lot 16, Block 21, District Lot 200"A", Group 1,
N.W.D., Plan 197.

In the names of Tadashi KITAGUCHI and Hiseko KITAGUCHI
(Joint Tenants).

Under an unregistered Agreement for Sale dated November Tth, 1941,
the ASANOS were purchasing this property from the KITAGUCHIS for
$1650.00. Interest 5%. Principal owing as at December 19th, 194k,
$717.47, plus 5% interest to January lé6th, 1945, $2.70, trans-
ferred to the credit of KITAGUCHIS account Nos. 9582 & 12520 on

' March 29th, 1945.

Vesting No. 36067 - 19th April 1943.

Improvements $1050.00 - Total $1420.00. Taxes -$46.61

Dwelling u;d garage.

This 8-room, 2-storey, frame dwelling with garage, was in poor
condition. It was rented by the ASANOS to a Mr. and Mrs. R. Duncan
for $30.00 per month, they appointing Blane, Pullerton & White as
their agents. We confirmed this arrangement and the tenancy com-
menced in May 16th, 1942. The tenants eventually turned out to

be of the worst possible type, and were constantly in arrears with
rent and thoroughly neglected the property. The agents, without
consulting us, placed the arrears of rent in the hands of their
solicitor, and from time to time payments were obtained. Om
December 5th, 1943, the Duncans vacated the premises without giving
notice, having obtained $30.00 advance rent from a new tensnt and
left owing in all $194.00. Every effort was made through solicitor
BOCOHCP.’ Post Offic., v&ncouv'r, the Provineial Police and the ‘
Retalil Credit Grantors Buresu to trace the Duncans, without success
and we advised the ASANOS of this unfortunate state of affairs.
They accepted the position, later requesting thet all funds stand
to their credit be forwarded to them.

The rental revenue from the property while in control of the Cus-
todisn was as follows: Rental due from R. Duncan, from l6th May
1942 to 30th November 1943, 18% months, $555.00, plus $30.00
received by Duncan from the succeeding tenant, Mrs. Carlisle for
December 1943, $585.00, of which $391.00 was received by the Cus-
todian and the balance of $194.00 remains unpaid and uncollectable.
Mrs. Carlisle paid to the Custodian as rent from lst January 1944 &




Page 2. Files 6769 & 7232.

31st August 1944, $240.00, and & Mr. Boley from lst September 1944
to 30th November 1944, $90.00, and C. Dawes from lst December 1944
to 28th February 1945, $90.00. Total rental received $811.00.

From the selling price obtained was paid the belance due to the
unpaid vendors, Mr. and Mrs. KITAGUCEI, viz. $720.17, the property
being purchased from them by the ASANOS for §1650.00 in November
1941. All parties agreed by signed detailed statements dated

Jamuary 5th, 1945, that the smount mentioned above was the correct
sum due.

By the J.R. Reid & Co., $1500.00, 2nd May 1944.

To Frederick Rennie and Eveline Maud Rennie, Joint Tenants, for
.15(!).% as st 1&h Jlﬂum 1945.

Approved by the Advisory Committee - 19th December 1944.

Released to the joint credit of Masac ASANO and Juichi ASANO -
sale price §1500.00, plus rentels $811.00, total $2311.00; less
commission on rent $38.13, taxes $134.79, repairs $12.90, sundries
$35.75, insurance $25.20, Certificate of Bncumbrance $1.00, adver-
tising $9.87, appraisal $5.00, interest $2.70, commission on sale
$75.00, closing adjustuments $34.93, total $375.27. Net smount
released §1935.73.

Certificate of Title No. 118708-L, dated 1ith March 1945, in the

names of Frederick Rennie and Eveline Maud Rennle, Joint Tenants,
issued, and returmed 27th March 1945 to the Registrar to be held

to the order of the purchasers. Control of property acknowledged
by Frederick Remnie and Eveline M. Rennie 2nd April 1945.

The agents' handling of the property left much to be desired, but

they were appointed by the owners as were also the unsatisfectory
tenants, the Duncans.

Certificate of Title No. 68488-L in the Land Registry Office.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with informat
on file and on record by the account ing department.

DATED:  March 18th, 1947.

IM:J8

Ian Macpherson.




KITAGUCHI, Tadashi
TADACHI, Hisako
125 West 5th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
Evac, PFlle 9582~
Evac, File 12520

Picture Taken May 3, 1943.




Gmm of My dmribod above is by us herebty acknowledged and we
lcru that all adjustmta and incidents connected with the sale to us

of this property have been settled.




To The Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vanoouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re: 125 West 5th Ave. 3 Vancouver

1 understand that any Japanese effects and
furniture on the premises are not inoluded in the sale.
These will be removed by the Custodian as soon as pos-
8ible dbut in cases where the furmiture is inoluded in
the lease to the present temant it cannot, of course,
be removed until he is ready to vacate the premises. I
undertake to give the Custodian at least two weeks
notite of the date on which the tenant is vacating the
premises and to allow the Custodian access to the pre-
mises in order to remove the furniture et a reasonable
Ind convenient time following the termination of the

ease.

Yours faithfully,

[/Z o ‘73’*""‘"‘;{11@“

O8NP AT YA




STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name :

ASANO , Meseo,
»
Cetalogue No: Ady, Ear.29/id Fiae o &%

Julehi
9- 7232

Street Address:12§ W, Sth Ave. Vaneouver,3.C. Reag #03070-07%7
Legal Deseription: wiig/21/7004

Jam. 16/48
Date of Sale and Adjustments ......coev0ae

PR TR R A A R A A B O

Sele Price $ 1500.00
Real Estate Agents Commission

Charge fo: Valuation

Charge for Advertising

1and Registry Office Trensmission Fee

Encumbrances:
Unpaid Vendor

nrigRee
Amoemra et fexen
Ot chatpes

Ad justments:
Fire Insurance

Taxes %o Jer, 15745

Water "

Net Proceeds credited to your account

A“!'il "‘)'th, 1”’&5-

D.te:QOCQ.ll........-‘.."l.'l'.I"...

kr. George “etars
miled by:.l.l‘..'l!..'..'.......i.




EVELINE BAUD REMNIB .nd FREDERICK RANNIE,
{( rurehesers )

In seeount withs The Custodi s of Bnesy Pro erty

" { ue ot Jegmcwy i6th, 1945 )

"urehsse rice
Seller’s "vo orticr of 1944 tuxes
o 18%8 x 45.4)
Yatay J & x ?.m

to Jummery Jlst -18/70 x 28,50
izt %o Februsry 78th

Registretin fees on 33 500,00
Inmrenes cvesiue - 33,7 x 7.5
Belanee o-ing %o urchaser




on mumber 1185708-L, dated February 20%h,
:ﬁ--msxmm-xm
'Mm Joint Tenants (M

e of M dated February 4th, 1945
10 Frederick Rennie and Eveline Maud

oate of Indefeasible Title number 118708-1, dated
h Lith, 1945, w&h\gtbahwomyhth
‘mm%‘v.mmmt.-:m




~Pasion of the parsen i whuse nsse this preperty is to be
and also. state whether oF not the ;voposed registered owner







J. . REID
NOTARY PUBLIC
LOANS
VALUATIONS
. GENERAL INSURANCE 515 GRANVILLE STREET
- VANCOUVER, CANADA

May 2, 1944

Property at 125 West Sth Avenue

This property comprises of a lot 25' frontage Ly 120" in
depth to a lane, on which is erected a residence of wood
exterior and shingle roof and comprising of 8 roams,

There are 3 rooms on the first floor with a fire place
in the dining room and pantry sink.

Upstalirs there are 3 bedrooms and bathroom on the second
floor.

Closed stairway to 2 rooms in the attic.

\

There is a furnace in the basement which is not 1in working
order.

VALUATION $1500.00\

.




Date,, JAnury 5, 1945.

rm e ssao ASANO = .43 03074
M-Mj;'ﬂ...............................Regutntion No.. ST ..
M kel . M. e 23, 1944

Address: 125 W. 5%h Avenus, Vancouver, B. C.

hgal Description: W.$16/21/2004.

A, Certiffcate of Title Mo, 68488-L
Y Registered owner:/Tadashi KITAGUCHI L
Hisake KITAGUCHI(his wife)« 2 '’
: Property: “Joint Tenants®
: City of Vancouver, West half (3)
of Lot 16, Block 21, District Lot 2004,
 Group 1, New Westainster District, Plan 197.

None.

36067. April 19, 1943.

Under Agreement for Sale dated Nov. 7/41 the Asanos are
mmmtmmnummram.m.
Int. 58. Princ. owing as at Dec. 19/44 is $717.47 &8 per
statement on file which has been sent £o the evacuees for
$45.11 net - 1944 taxes paid. (confirmation.
$7.00 vet - July 1/Dec.31/44 paid.

$1500.00 - expires Jan. 20, 1946.

4 &f Assessed Value: Land: $370.00 Improvements:
| ¥ Valustion by Appreiser: $1500.00
A amennt ot Bla: $1500.00

Approved by AMvisory Committee: December 19th, 1944.

Paid as shown in attached letter: $1500.00 paid in full

Nenms of transferee as attached letter: Eveline ln:d Rennie & ch Rennie
‘ ‘ 934 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver.(joint tenants)

Tenaney: Momthly temure (state considerstion & whether including or exeluding
~ furniture or equipment)
Monthly tenancy.  Temant; Mrs. Carlisle,.
| Rental: $30.00 per month.

Leasehold: (State pertod, consideration & umusual clauses and whether
including or excluding furniture or equipment )
Ml

Mbht Partioulars of those ntdrad on the premises,

Chattels under investigaticn.
Named Agent:
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December 14, 1944.

Department of the Secretary of State,
Japanese Evacuation Section,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

675 W. Bastings St.,

VANCOUVER. B. C.

Dear Sirs:- Attention Mr. P. Douet,

Re: Your File #6769-9582- Asano Property;
125 W. S5th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

We have today accepted a deposit of $1,000.00 on the
purchase of the sbove mentioned premises, at a gross price of §l,500.00,
subject to your acceptance; all adjustments to be made as of the date
of acceptance, and swject to the existing tenancy.

I might point out that this property is in a very poor

condition. As a matier of fact the chimney needs repointing. This
is a condition which the Fire Department insists on being corrected.
This property also requires a new furnace, as the present one is ;
absolutely beyond repair. Also the property needs a new roof, and I
would say & painting and decorating job. I do not think that this
work could be done for less than $450.00.

In view of the condition of this property, I think the
offer is & very favourable one and should be accepted, rather than go
to the expense of repairing the premises and putting the same in good
condition.

As we have only ten days for acceptance of this deal in our
Interim Receipt, I would be pleased if you could give it your immediate
attention, and let us have an early reply. The proposed purchasers are
Eveline Maud and Fredrick Rennie, of 954 ¥. Tth Ave., vmom, B.C.
If you require the deposit of §1,000. we would be pleased to let you
bave our certified cheque in that amowunt, or we could, after acceptance,
forward you the total amount of the sale, wichever you wish.

Thanking you,
Yours very truly,

BLANE, FULLERTON & WHITE LTD.

F. B. Me INSURANCE

)
Manager, Real Estate Department. REAL“::TATI







, ey : Pmp ¢ made in duplicate this seveunth &
day of Bovember, in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty=0Eie

'hereinafter called the “Purchaser” of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Vendor has agreed to sell to the Purchaser and the Purchaser has agreed to purchase
of and from the Vendor the lands and hereditaments hereinafter mentioned, that is to say :—ALL
AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in

the Olty of Vancouwer, Provinee of Npitish Columbia, and being mose particulerly
mmamuummcmum Sixtesn (V.4 of 18}, Mook twenty-
q-nmn Blatrist Lot Two Munired " (H00A), Group One (1), New Sestuingter
m,mnmu‘mg wphllmo““lltbm“ﬁﬂ
m-. st Vencouver, mmum mubered: 197.

TOGETHER with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging at or for the price or sum of

One thowssnd, six Bundred snd £y « « = « = ~(§1,650,00) = = = = = = = Dollars
of lawful money of Canada, payable in manner and on the days and times hereinafter mentioned, that
is o say: the sum of TIVe MMred « « = « <(§800,00) = ~ = e v ccmoe g
on the execution of this Agreement (the receipt whereof the said Vendor doth hereby admit and
,Mhlfe).mdthehhmptpbkufoﬂwc

WWMGWWImmhmetoumeomgnnderthsApementuthenh
five ‘.’ per cent. per annum, payable &8 aforesaid,
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AND I'T IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, covenants, provisos and

- agreements, .ﬁm ers, privileges and liabilities contained in this Agreement shall be read and heid

as made by ar m:\ _ granted to and imposed upon, the respective parties hereto, and their respective

heirs, executors, administrators, successors .J“' igns, the same as if the words heirs, executors,

{ . administrators, successors and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and necessary places; AND

. wherever the singular or the uum& pronoun is used, the same shall be construed as meaning the

5 rﬂ ral or feminine or the body politic or corporate where the context or the parties hereto so require.

" In the event of this Agreement bei nli:m'edudhtheevento(de{m!‘tbemgmadc in any payment

' orin respect of any of the covenants herein contained, whether before or after such registration, itis

| expressly agres ?atbe%ndouhanbea&emwamel, remove and determine such registration

on to the Registrar of Land Titles of a satisfactory declaration that such default has
occurred and is then continning.

.+ AND the Purchaser hereby irrevocably appoints the Vendor his true and lawful attorney for and in

the name of the Purchaser to cancel, remove and determine such registration in the event of default
as aforesaid. ‘

T s SR o g

mm'WHEREOF,theuidplrﬁe!mthcsepresentshavehermtoattheirhwdsudmh
the day and year first above written.

day of 19 . mt
' in the !lo!inu °£ B'iﬁ* m&
{whose identity
the evidence on oath of » who is)
mwwmmwwwm&nhhmmmw&em
as the maker thereof, that the said

-uﬁondia&e-idinumuthemkcthe:eoi.mdisstil!alivebdubenofhhbdiet and
: hownhewﬂaho!'u“
and subscribed the name of the said thereto voluntarily
‘ of the said under authority of a power of

not been revoked.
IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,
in the Province of

at
British Columbia, this day of
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbis.
A Commissioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.
mmmmmmmmummummmm“mﬁmm“nm

Arkuomledgment of @fficer of a Carporation
3 Mrcrby Gertify that, on the day of , 194

at , in the Province of British Columbia,
: . { whose identity has been proved by the cvidence on
W “& O

, who is) wwuﬂykmwntonei
o
o ‘ , and that he is the person
. who subscribed his name to the annexed Instrument as of the said
F el and affixed the seal of the
w0 the ssid Instrument, that he was first duly authorized to subscribe his name as aforesaid, and affix the said seal to
ﬁg.ﬂ!mmadthtmchmmnﬁmhlepﬂymﬁﬂdmboldanddispouof kod in the Province of
IN TESTIMONY whereof 1 have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,
at in the Province of
British Columbia, this day of
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty

appeared before me and acknowledged to me that be is the

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Braﬂllsh Columbia.
A Commissioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.
" NOTE.-—Wheee the petson making the sdmowledgmant s parsonally known (o the officer taking the ssme. strike out the words in brackets.




-~ MNP TE AP0 I 00 SR RN oYl AUTIYE MO0 Wi 0 wAOuN STVUOsNT & JUREIPMAOWPY el e Hesied I AR - EEON
WQURo) YN S SIANPUIY FUiyel Jog JSUOESIWO]D V
FRWAD LA JO SWAR] W} do) DU B OHAA AIWON ¥

110} PUE pIIpERY SUIL PUEINOY) U0 paoT] 00 JO awak ag W
4 iep sUp ‘wIqunjo) gspMg

JO PUROIJ AP W f e
PO 30 o5 pue pieyy Lm Ps ojEnazay dawy ] Joasoym ANOWILSIL NI
s suo-fuom; jo efe imj g 3o pue ‘fjLeiunoa JwWes Y1 PN Yl pue ‘JoaNp S0
mq Moy g G 1ed se oAyl poquIsqns JWEy oYM puv ‘Jodrous iapew oyl
§8 JuMnnsu] paxoune aq‘ W pouon UL uosisd oy jeyl w0 PIaNpopmouNdE puv M II0§q
posendde ‘2w of umouy Apeuosiad/(s1 ogam ° jo peo
U SauapIAd M §q parcud WRq sEy AINuIpt IOYM)
WMo RN )0 Tmatg v
™'t jo Lep s wo yep - figiyaap Nqaasyg g

(NINOM QIIHEV DNIGNTONI) H3INVN ¥O04

5 mmm*Mrmw T N T e ‘gwr“‘,.._.:m,'.l B s et
s * -

Porm Neo. 57

. B.C

DM‘MQMMM“*
ml. " '. '.' mw.

 Agreement
FOR SALE OF LAND
Ve of 1ot M, Bik. 21, D.J. 800A,

e ‘
W8 TP ‘EIqEnE) PHEY jo oumolg I Ul
Saaanoouey 1* swm 310jq womg
PUR JOWINIISU] PTES A 0) SRIWGM BWQUOSGRS 3 We [ Ty
S 2w Ay vy pur 9 ued pre sy momy | Y
JB POINOIXD SBM JRWMINU] Pres ML 7




garch Lithy 1947

your letter of February 28th in
sho vacated the premises

owing arrears
in additiom %

as will be 8¢
-Lod and digbursenents &

rentals colbet
1942 to Deceaber 918ty 1343,

£17.13

89.68
.79

Fire Insurad | T
Certificate of Encunbrance o

smount credited to your sccomt = . = 5243.04
—m

e trust the above is e information you desire, and 1% will be
poted that the arvears of $134.00 represent approxinately six apd & hall
months rent.

Net

fours truly,

g. Fobertsor,
office of the Custodian.




‘March 33, 1946

-'ﬂ:i,n poﬁtzoa and requuted that they be forward-
ot mnth st.nnding b0 their credit.

ci;‘cmt&mtl I bave pot considered 1t. ld’ﬁsxble




o Lot 16,5020 pBulied

Ohio FParmers Insurance Company Policy No. BC2533 for
$1500.00, expiring January 20th, 1946, and covering
the real property st 125 W. 5th Avenue, Vancouver,
was transferred to the mew omnersof the property, Mr.
and Mrs. Prederick Remnie, on February 28th, 1945.

The above summary is c
in accordance with the ({nfo
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File No. 6769

PERSONAL PROPERTY. SUMHAKY

Masac ASANG (Mr.) Registration #3W74

atteln:

Specified
Articles;

Life Insur-
ance:

PD/ER

Alli chattels in connection with thias file are unaccounted
for. (Bee Supplementary Summary and Scheduie attached] .

There are no Specified Articles revealed on this file.

i

No life insurance was declared by the above Eviacuee in
his JP form dated “pril 29th, 1942, but it i revealed

on this Japanese person's file that he had a poelicy with
the Mutual Life Insurance Company, number being 387,455,
This policy did not come into the hands of the Custodian
at any time, nor were any premiums paid from finds in the
accoumt of the above.

NO OTHER PEHSONAL PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPARESE
PERSON 18 REVEBALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified
to be in accordance with the in-
formation on

March Lith, 1946.




Wm. ) e el

mtm t.hp ltmhad Scheduie and note on same, there is
litt_h Mnﬂ that the above Bvacuse disposed of some of the chattels
_ under hesdings (1) and (2) 86 in reply to our ietter of February 19,
945, in which we advised the:Asancs no chattels were found on the
: our Protection Dﬁp&rtueut on their inspection on February
 they stated that chattels under heading (3) were ieft by
mm that same were checked by two men from the Gustoditn 8 O~
M -‘“kﬁmmdm&uﬂsﬁ at all,

Gy Aa tho tcmts, ‘the Dumcans, {appointed by the Asancs) were
W m& possible type of geenpants and eventusliy cieared off owing

I total of $177.50 in rent, there is little doubt they disposed of any
mzm: Jelt by the Asanos. The Asanos have accepted their loss, as
rﬂl be ma fron the correspondence on file.

i conclusion all chattels must be considered as unaccounted

The above summary is certified to be
in accordence with the imformation
on file:




; B
Revised list of chat.teh ro-

(1745

il

Breve
st e s ol o o end

W mem
, s
i |
e
Ril 3
1
2

Nl

M m a dnpucnuw of agency in connection with this property
jerton Realty Corporation withdrew after checking the JP
they uzm corrected as above, with their lett.ar of

a2

-Biw- ﬁﬁlm & Mte had already been appointed by the Asanos

- but they did not check chattels and later stated they understood

- B0 chattsls were left on the premises but could not be definite.

“ No chattels were found by our Protection Department, who visited the
grﬂli#nt on February 16,1945, ALl chattels under any of the above
o ing: Iri>£hﬂl thﬂcaﬂntad for.




Bureh 14th, 146

you fully reseeting the sale
a o Vanouwwer, (oee purticuisrly owr
Januay 5, A94 and dpril Al, AM5) At L8 only vecessesry for
‘ ' : et Shis real proerty wei sold as
the net proceods being 687,497
‘ Fros the selling price
ted %0 the umpald wendors, you erd they both

dus, as per signed stetooonts revamed to this
date of m oth, 1045,

The stateasnt of your acecount forsmrded with our letter of
| % balavcs of 2793.,06, of which & ciome
detter of dpril 1Tth, L745. The en~
on hand in our books and your se-
with your files,.

have ascoumted for all the property of

in the protectod area wtich veoted {o the Cnutodian,
ay confivm this and ackrowledge the ole W we are
and addressed esweloe for your convenience in re,ly-

Youre m’

P, m.
Madriotr-tios Doy .ytaest




w
:
m i
m 5
m m
m

This leaves




March 8th, 1945.

L d

Nr, Masso AS:NO, Reg. No. 03074 and
Mr. Juichi ASANO, Reg, No. 07767,
Carmd, B. C.

Dear Bires: Res 125 West 5th Avenue,

—ttnGouYer, B, C,

We ars in receipt of your letter of the lst instant
Wtbmthhmhdtohhtt‘ttmqm.dﬁnu
and would advise that we have no record at
tives fron this office checking up any chat
e8. The only reference we have on our file is 2 note to the
affect that there were no chattels, ard as far as wo oan trace
none were signed for by your tenants, the Duncans, when they
took over,

We, bowever, have beer in communication with the real
estate agents, Blane, Pullerton & White Ltd,, who were handiing
this proyerty for you and enclose a copy of their letter dated

You are aware that despite
s thelr solicitors, and the police we
to trace the Duncans, but from the enclosed letter you
that the agents were informed by the Duncans that trere
chattels,

As advised you previcusly, a thorough inspection of the
Protection Departient revealed that there were no
premises, and we are afraid there is nothing fure
3 do in this matter,

Yours truly,

Administration Depart:ent,

PD/ER

P';'!?.': Final adjustaents have not yet been complieted respecting the
sale of this property tut a statesent showing the ret proceeds will
b6 prepared as eariy as possible and forsarded to you togetier with a
statesent of your agcownt, showing the credit balsnce,

?OD.




Braxke, FrrrerrTon & Wi L.
SR W Hastinos Ny, VaANCOUYER, B.C.

PACIHMC 8181

March 6, 1985,

Office of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

VANCOUVER. B. C.

Dear Sir:- attention Mr. P. Doust.

RE: MASAD ASANO - 125 W. Sth AVESNUE.

%e have your letter of March 5, 13945, in respect
to the above property.

In the matter of the chattels being in this home
when we took same over for collection of rentals, it was the
writer's opinion at that time that there were no chattels on the
premises. However, as the property was rented by Asano himself,
and just the collection turned over to this office, I could not

definitely state that there were no furnishings left there at that
time.

However, the tenants at that particuiar period were a
Mr. and Mrs. Duncan, and as you might recall, very unreliable people,
and I could not tell you where one could contact them todsy, as we
had considerable difficulty in making collections from them during
their temancy, but it is my clear understanding that there were no
chattels according to Mr. and Mrs. buncan. I do not know who the /
two men could have been who made the inspection from the Custodian's /
of fice, and took an iaventory such as Mr. isano states.

Trusting this is the information you require,
lours very truiy,

BLANE, FULLEKTON & WHITE LTL.

edlan,
FBM:S. Manager, Heal Estate Department.

INSURANCE
AND
REAL ESTATE




March Sth, i945.

Attng Nr, Nclellsn

Slane, Pullerton & Wdte Lid.,
821 West Hastings Btreet,
Vancowver, B. €.

Dear Sirs: Bey Magac ASANO - 10 W. Otv Ave., Vaucouver, B.C.

You will recall that at the erd of January we had a conversation with
§r. Mclellan respecting chattels said to be left by the atove at 1<% West 5th
Avenue, Vancouver, and you confirmed that you personally vieited the orezises
subsequent to evaguation Ly the Asanos and found that there were pp chattels.
¥e understood you to ssy that you were umder tne impressicn that &"fumitm-a
had besn disposed of. This agreed with some pencil notes we bad om file as,
fron the first declaration the Asanos mads to us in April 1942 that there
wers some chattels ou the premises, there was pothirg subsequent to tiis, and
no goods were ever signed for by any of the tenants that have occupied this

Op writdng to the Asanos inforuing them tat. a recent visit Ly our
Protection Departsent to these premises confirmed our file record that there
were no chattals at this address, tbey write us as follows:

*In reply %o your letter of February 19th I would like to let you know that
before we left our house in May 1942 two mem i{ros the Custodian's office
Mmdmmwﬁamtmnmofutichs tc be left in the
hands of the Custodian. Following are the goods -

Eitchen Cabinet left in the 3rd floor, 5 chairs (kitchen)
Water Hose in the basemert, Cabinet & Gas Plate left in the
kitchen, 2 Beds and Mattress aud a couch tuat could be pulled
out to be & bed, and also a bookcase.

L
\

Our Protection Departaent have no record or recoliection of visiting \
thess presises and taking inventory snd we presume nelther have you. Will you
kindly confirs that as far as you are concerned no invertory was takem and tUatl
there were no chattels on the premises, as we wish to write agajn to the Asanos
confirming finally that melther you mor we have had anything to with chattels
st this address. ey — ' ‘

Thanking you,




7

P b ‘_

N el
- :
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-nnm.tmso.oaa-mw
m‘;, 1941, between Tadashi KITAGUCHI and Hisako KITA-
m,mmmwmmm, Purchasers.

WMWMMM.'I 1941
mmuu..m,mlwm;c %)

Paid on Dec. 10, 191  (Direct)
mmoaum.m,mz (31 days)
‘nuu:u.u.xm (Direct)
mmcsam.m,xw (1 days)
Paid om Peb. 10, 192  (Direct)

Add Interest @ 5% to Mar, 10, 1942 (28 days)
Paid on Ner, 10, 1942  (Direct)

Add Interest to Apr.10, 1942, @ 5% (31 days)
Paid on April 10, 1942 (Pirect)

MM Tuberest st 55 o Moy 10, 1942 (30 days)
Paid on Nay 10, 1942 (Pirect)

Add Interest at 5% to Oct .30, 1942 (173 days)
Paid on Oct. 30, 1942 (By Custodian)

Add Interest @ 55 to April 8, 1943 (160 days)
Paid on Apri) 8, 1943 (By Custodian)

Add Interest @ 5% to Oct. 8, 193 (183 days)
Paid on Oct. 8, 1943 (By Custodian)

Add Interest @ 5% to Mar. 4, 1944 (148 days)
Paid on Mar. 4, 1944 (By Custodian)

Add Tnterest @ 5% to Mar. 30, 194 (26 days)




Wt fauml -
‘Padd on Nar. 30, 1944 (By Custodian)
Add Interest @ 5% to Aug. 26, 1944 (149 days)
Paid on Aug, 26, 1944 (By Oustodian)

Add Interest @ 5% to Dec. 19, 1944 (115 days)
7.&"

Paid on Dec.19, 1944 (By Custodian) W
” '

BALANCE PRINCIPAL DUE as at Dec.19/4d




¥r. Tadashi KITAGUCHI,
Heg. Bo. 09408,
Swmait Line Works,
Crow's Bast, B. C.

Dear 5&r; ‘ Bes 125 W. 5th ivenus,
Yancouver, 5. C,

¥e are in recedpt of your letter of December 30th
with etclosures for which we tiank you.

Be enclese two coples of the siatesent we have ~repared
showlng the correct asouni due to you as at Deceuber 19 thy 1944
in oomncetion with the Agreement for Sule betssen ¥ourselves and
the Asancs relating to Wi adove propesrty. The firal figure of
$707.47 difters siightly from your own figure. This 13 dus to the
fact,; as previcusly polnted cut to Jouy .t you Huve sdded Intersst
to Principal frea tine %o tlae and clarged Inte:sst on Interess,
saich 45 not permdssible under the Agreszent,

Be shall be glad 4f you will sigm one cogy of thds state~
aent and return sase to thds office 4+ the enclosed stasped address—
od arvelope that we suy proceed sa prouptiy as possibie with the
comp.etion of the sale and eredit your sccount with the ascunt due
to you., At the sane tise plesse forvard to thils office the Cortdifi-
cite of Title relating to this property, which we understand is in
your possession and will assist us &» handling this matter,

¥eo would explain that the da‘es shown in our statesent
wiich relate to when Interest is due and when payments were nade by
tids office are those sccording to our books and will not of ecourse
be the dates that cheques were received by you. Further, the $35.30
dtem of March 4, 1944 was the amount credited to your account direct
« Asano's account in order that there might be sufficient
%0 pay from your account the $39.01 to the Mutual Life Assur
Company for premium dus. At that tise there was only £13.81 in
socount and the tranafer of thds £:5,20 brought the asount up
the Tequired figure. This explains whiy this ites of £25.20 has
shown &8 & payment under the Agreeasent for Sale.

Tours truly,

P. Douet,
Admiristration Departaent.




to
your

Please note that

is mevely

& joint account as the
course of ”I.o

for $100,00 which leaves

of $7.41,

:
:

+Al, we have forwarded to Nr. and

you please note that from funds o

£

I

if I
35

i




December Sth, 1944,

Blane, Pullerton & White Linited,
§21 W, Hastings Street,
Vanoouver, B, C.

Dear Birs: Beg A23 W, 3th Avenue, Vancouver, H. G,

We received a call this morming froz the City Fire
NW‘ who informed us that the chinq at the above premises
the roof upwards requires repointing and repairing, They
stated that as the attic was scoupied wnd the fireplace in
Cattie being used we would Lave to install a fire alara systen
::r x bouse, which we wnderstand would cost in ths neighborhood
00,

Pepartaent further informed us that the furnace
Muhlupoorwmummqubouwod
bave it repalred. For this reason we undere
entrance floor is being utilised the first
due to lack of heat, We were not aware of
o8 and as we were given to understand that if a
furnace was installed which would thus provide heat for the whole
house, including the attic, we would nut be forced to put in a fire
alara systea, nmﬂihwuym'ﬂlmiumumu
possibls what the cost would be for the irstallation of the new
furnace for these premises, also what it would cost to have the
chimney satisfactorily repaired,

As you are already aware we are anxicus to dispose of this
property and as we understand that there are two tensnts i» the
buildhl(, is it possible that either of them would be yrepired to

« It would be advantageous of course if we can sell the
hthunx a8 it 15 without doirg the repairs sentioned, in which case
the Advisory Comaitiee might pouihly accept a lower figure than the
ainisum price of $1500.00 for this property. Anytidng you can do to
assist Lo the sale of this property will be appreci ted.

mm; your sarly report as %o the fwnace and repairs,

Yours truly,

P. Douet,
Adainistration Departaent,




Gotober 24th, 1944.

Retall Credit Granteors Assoc.,
535 West Georgia Bt.,

Dear 8iras

Hr. and Mrs. Robert Duncam, who were tenants
at & Japanese evacuee preperty at 1I5 West Jth Avenue,
Vancouver, B, ., absconded from thes: preauises owing
rent to the amoumt of $147.50, plus $30.00 (oma month's
rent) they took froz the terart to whom they handed over
the preaises, making a total of §177.50.

Until recently we have beem umable to trage
the Duneans Mt understand they have moved to Ho. 7 Road,
bulu Island, and ars livicg vear an establishaent of the
Lalu Lsland Peat Coupany . Thelr postal address is 2. B,
h. 2’ m’ l' c. ”

We shall be glad Af you will kindly endeaver to
contact the above and make arrangements for the collaction
of the amownt cutstanding.

- MAll you please note, however, we G0 not wish
you to commence procesdings agal st tie Duncanms witiout
first consulting us. We may that we would be willing
: wm any reasonabls sontily amount in settlement of

'] .

&

Im' m.

P. Douet,
Adnirvisiration Departaent,







July 13tk 1944.

Sessrs. Blane, Pullerton & White Ltd.,
821 West Hastings Street,
Vanceuver, B. C.

Dear Sirms: Re: Mr, & Nrs. Hobert Duncan,
late of 325 N, Oth Avenus.

With reference to your letter of August
64k, 1943, you mention that "Duncan has left the
Shipyard and has gone fishing®; you alsc refer %W
Garnishing Documsents having been prepared.

For the purpose of tracing the Duncans
tarough the Umemployment Insurance Comaission and
all the varicus police forces, will you piease ilet
us know what Shipyard Ouncan was working at as this
informasion has been requested by the above Commin~-
sion.

%e regret troubiing you again in tids nat-
ter, but there is so-e hope of tracing the Duncans
if you can give us more exact information as to where
he was working, and doubtless you Lave this om your
records in view of mhat you wrote us.

: Yours truly,

P. Douet,
Mainistration Departaent.




Bei 125 West 5th Avenue,
Yapc. uver, B. §

erence to cur previcus correspond-
: | arrears of reat of the Duncans,
previcus tenants, you ar: asare that thds has
of ¥r. Dohm, solicitor for your ap-
ssrs. Blape, Pullerton & White Ltd.,
s Lettars of curs about this msattery

Mr. Dohm writes as followss

48 48 to acknowladge your letters of the
altino and the L3tk instant for which
I thamk you.

¥

In our opinion these rental arrears are not
recoverable and to expend monies in an ef-
fort to recover same would be simply throw-
ing good money after bad.®

In these circumstances we regret that it ia
mot possible for us to do anything further in tils mat-
tor, but of course if you wish to try to get in touch
with the Duncans (their whereabouts is unknowm, and
80 far they have bees umtraceable), no doubt you will
take what steps you consider necessary.

Yours truly,

Adairistration Depgrtaent.

PD/ER

P.8.1 Please note you bave a credit balance in ocur
books “ “610‘70




lour letter of o 19th April in vidch you sulwmil an
offer % purshase the above properiy for the sue of 31,030.,00
- reveived and oamsidered,

fe are not aile to aceept this ltemier. Yo acceptaile
tenler bas beon recelwed on this troperty sad ve are HOW prhe-
pared $0 copslier revise! offers.

This properiy bus been independentiy e;jyrulse’ and
the Custodiias will not Do lnterccted in eny sum les3 than
$1, 50000,

. if you should wishk %o mbmii awnother ofier, subjeet to
wior sals aud other bids which way be veceived, »e will be
pleased S0 comsider seus.

Yours truly,




SR W, Hastivos ST VANCOUVER. B.C.

PACIFC 8121

May 16th, 1944

Department of the Secretary of state,
Office of the Custodian,

508 Rgyal Bank Building,

Bastings & Granville s5ts.,

Vancouver, 5. C.

Dear Sirs:

Ne bhave your letter of May 13th, in regard
to Nrs. Duncan of 125 West 5th Avenue.

We bave endeavoured to collect this item
tll‘w Mr. m“’ wciwr, and also have tried om
himerous occasions to trace her to her home, but without
Maccess.

We have written Mr. Dobm again today requesting
that he put forth every effort to bring Mrs. Duncan up to
date.

Yours very truly,

BLANE, FULLEKTON & n%

F. B. ncj_,,' . . ’
Real Estate Department.

INSURANCE
AND :
REAL ESTATE




Br, Hoasao ASANO,

Reglstration No, 03074,
Carad, B. C.

Dear Sirs Rez 155 Beat 5th Ave.,
———d BRELYS s B Co

Your letter of Narch 27th sddressed to
Nr. Shears has been passed om to the Adainistration
Departasnt for attention, and for your information
we enclose & copy of a letter we have today written
to Nr. Kitaguchli, which is sell-explanatory, ,

Respecting the sale of your property we
wmmuzm;mzmmzunuummu
of all other Japanese property, nassly, that an in-
dependent valuation iz sade and the property is sold
st a figure not less than such & valuatiof-——wno fair-
or method than the above could be devised,

Respecting the arrears owing by the Duncans,
svery possible effort is being sade to have these
people traced through police records or Bational Regis-
tration, and jJust as soon as we have sny definite in-
formation to give you on this satter we will do so.

In the seantime, if the property is not seld
ﬁommtmtwnuhwqulhmwiu
far has paid sonthly rentals regularly.

Yours ml, ’

P. Douet,
Adairistration Departaent




due you under Agrecsent
aonth have charged intercet

that the st teaents you have
in line with e Agreesont, Hows

blarce
aided imtorest to the prineipal

snall asount L5 fevelved and at
Yours truly,

‘you have & statesent showing exnct-
spided frow restal: received and give

 §

fﬂl“.
A cogy of this letter 13 belng sent to Wr, Asano fov

Mm.

JFH R
gkl il 4




1 W. Hawriwos S1T. VANCOUYER, B.C.
: PACIFIC R181

March 8th, 1~

t of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation section,
506 Rayel Bank Building,

Vancouver, B, C. Attention: Mr. P. Doust

Dear Sirs:
Re: Maseo Asamo - 125 West 5th Avenue
Your File 6769

We bave your letter of March 6th, 1944 and 1 am sorry

that I did not receive your telephone call. We enclosg our cheque in the
mt of $50, 00, being reatals collected from Mrs. Carlisle for the months

edruary less disbursements. As to Mrs. Duncan's arrears,
we have this item in the hands of Mr. Thomas Dohm, a solicitor, and as she
is such a character we are finding difficulty in serving her with the necessary
Writ to collect this money. oshe received $30.00 from Mrs. Carlisle when she
turned the premises over, obtalning the same by false pretenses and you can
be sure that Mr. Dolm is using every precaution to prevent the lose of the
arrears and the $30.00 she collectéd in this manner.

I might advise that Mrs. Carlisle has been pressing us
to bave a new furnace installed in the premises, it being in a very poor
state of repair. However, I informed her that we have not had a sufficient
amount of money on hand to look after a repair of this nature but that 1f we
_were successful in collecting some of the arrears from Mrs. Duncan we would
contact your office and secure permission to do whatever you advise in regard
to placing the heating plant in some form of operatiom.

Yours very truly,
BLANE, FULLERTON & WHITE LTD.

di:u

Heal Estate

INSURANCE
AND
REAL ESTATE




t of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section Attention:
Rayal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. Ce

Deaxr Sir:

Re: M. aseno - 125 West Sth avenmue

We have your letter of January 19tk in reference
to the arrears owing by Mrs. Duncan.

The ”ucitﬂr’ Mr. T. A. mh’ informs the writer
that he i3 having some difficulty in tracing Mrs, Duncan's wheresbouts
and bas written bher that he is taking a serious view of her actioms
in regard to this account,as she received from the present temanmt,
money which did not belong to her and took the same under misrepresentation.
We will keep you advised from time to time of any progress we make.

Yours very truly,

BLANE, FULLEKTON & WHITE LTD.

Real Estate Department.

INSURANCE
AMND
REAL ESTATE




Nr. Nasao ASANO,

Registration Ne. 03074,
Carmi, B. C.

Denr 8irs Res 123 West Sth Avenue.

¥e are in receipt of your iletter of the
7¢h instant regarding the arrears of rent owing by
gr. Dmcan in comnection with your proparty at the
above address and would infors you that this matter
is already in the hends of solicitors, and we are
awaiting the cutcome of the investigations which are
being made,

¥e would explain that Mr, Duncan left the
some time back, and Mre. Duncan remained be-

‘ with the children. Early last mouoth, however,
bs. Dimcan and the family cleared out of the premis-
without giving any notice, etcetra, and efforts
\ made by our agemts and solicitors to trace

¥e have this matter immediately before us
we have any definite news to give you

Yours tﬂl’.

P. Doust,
Adainistration Departaent.




Nessrs. Blane, Fullerton & White Ltd.,
821 West Hastings Btreet, ,
Yancouver, B. C.

Bet M. Asspo - 125 W, Sth Ave.

Witk reference to the writer's telephone message
to Miss Clarke on Thursday or Friday of last week, we con-
| . Oarlisle telephomed us to say that she was
e sbove premises, and we understood that she
30.00, namely one month's remt, to Wrs, Duncan
¥re. Duncan left the ﬁnu on December Sth. As

are aware, whon NAVE 80

Mh i-mhmilyumeArnumt. e re-
quested you to this satter up immediately and gave you
Mrs. Cariisle's telephone nusber, namely Fair. 4611-R.

The sriter has been away for two or three days
hoping on his returm that we would have some news
yom you in comnection with this matter. W1l you please ad-
: exactly what the position ie and what arospects there
sollecting the arrears of remt owing by Mrs. Duncan.

Perbaps you will kindly telephone the writer om
this matter in the mormirg.

Yours truly,

P. Dovet,
Administration Department.




October 15th, 1943.

1 of the Secretary of State,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Rayal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs: ATTENTION MR. P. DOUET

We are snclosing berewith our cheque in the amoupt of $52.78,
being remts collected as per attached statements.

We quote below from & letter received from Thomas A. Dohm,

the lawyer handling the collections of rent from R. Dumcan, 125 West
5th Avenue:

"It is with regret that we are not legally sble to
Garnishee Mr. Duncan's wages or earnings in view of his
present employment. If, however, the Custodian wished to
take proceedings to evict these people for non-payment of
rent be could do so provided he wishes to stand the
expenses."

Yours very truly,

BLANE, FULLERTON & WHITE LTD.,

K27 Brsrr

Secretary,
Real Estate Department.

INSURANCE
AND
REAL ESTATE




October 6, 1943.

ir. Nasac Asano,
J’p-n- Registration No, 03074,
/o The Nclean Lumber Company,

Carsi, B. C.
Dear 8ir:

Re: 125 Vest 5th Avenue -
—mngaghl EITACUCHT

For your information we enclose copy of

lettar of even date we have written to Mr. and Mrs. Tadashi

Kitaguchi in comnection with your property at 125 West
Sth Avenue.

As soon as we have any definite news for
you in commection with the rental arrears which up %
the 16th of August amounted to $145.30, we will advise

Mo

¥e are continually im touch with the Agents
and the Solicitors bandling this matter, and while rents
are

now being paid regularly, we are informed that it is
extremsly difficult to obtain any substantial amount on
sccount of the arrears.

Yours truly,

P. Douet,
Administration Departaent.




File F6769(Evacuee)

01 MR. P. DOUET

FROM: ¥R. K. W, WRIGHT
hhnym-uoofmmtult.

It is noted that Messrs. Blane, Full
reported on August 6th, 1943, that the matier

hands of Messrs. Thompson & , Bailiffs.
nwnfunlmpwtmthomtoa-ofm-.

: It is also moted that Mr. Thomas A. Dohm, Solieitoer, has
been acting for Messrs. Blane, FPullerton & White and pressing Duncan

for arrears.

+ that you telephone M.

1 sugges
nmmnmltofhicm'thrdmndsmmdqstm.

<







Referred >

b
RERASE™ B

.

August 6th, 194%.

o

Mr. P. Doust,
Administration Department,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Bection,
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing our cheque in the amount of §40.38 _
which represents rentals collected as per statements also attached.

We quote below from a letter received from Thomas A.

Dolm, Barrister and Solicitor, who has been pressing Robert Duncan
for rent arrears:

"Since my last telephonic conversation with you we have
been notified that Duncan has left the Shipyards and has
gone fishing. We had the Garnishing Documents all ready
for Thursday, the 8th instant, which would have been his
payday but upon receipt of the sbove notification we did

not issue same. Subsequently, I contacted Mrs. Duncan who
confirmed the fact that her husband had gone fishing and
1 bave cbtained the summ of $15.00 from her."

¥We have now put & matter in the hands of Thompson
and Binnington Ltd., bailiffs, and will notify you of ary further
developments. I

. ' Yours very truly,

BLARE, FULLERTON & WHITE LTD.,

A % B

Secretary,
Real Estate Uspartment.

INSURANCE
ANRD
REAL ESTATE




Bea 223 Jeat S5l Avonus
‘ Be bave received statesents irom Mr. Tadashi
4 covering the period May 10t: to July 1Cth, 1943, show-
*WMWWW*&M Sale i now
shich smount we have checked up wilh orevious gtate-

e |
th regard to remt, and that is why no fur-
possibles to the Ritaguchis wnder the

bave again takem the queation of rental
with the Agents who are handling this
as weo bave any definite actiom from thes wo
Pe fear it will be now necessary o take drastic

Yours truly,

P mmt,
Administration Departaent.







mw“f’"j l:}. ;M\‘A}.

]

ir. Robert
150 Bt 5th bwotae,

Decr Sirs

%o lecamed from our agouts, Hlone,
Pallsrton and Thite that you are still heavily in
arvears in regurd to roat of the siove premices, end
i S0 advise yuu finelly thit usless this vent
- P up complotely Wy %o end of this cunth, e
-' forosd to tulie such sotion cs w Wikl neces~
o e muttors Plouse do ot ignove this letter
WAngs cannot go ot 8 et prooonl.
Tou do not sema %o aporeciste that we ure
OGuatodian of Jepuneso property sad that we huve
tions to perform a0 ouch. RMaxls are wrgently
required by Mr. Kitaguehl, tc whem Hr. Acano 12 re-
sponsible for paymenmts, wii the culy asoney svailable
is from the ront of the propurty you ocoupy.

o understend fras cur agents tint you are
working stecdily s wo canmot 000 any recgon whatscever
Wils rond could not e trought up & dnte Yy the end
of this monxth, ‘

Towrs truly,

v Pe . m"
Auindotretion Dopurtoant,

C.C. to Hesmsrs. Blm. Fullerton & W.ite Ltd,




November 1lth, 1942.

Hessrs. Blane, Fullerton & White Lid,,
821 Vest Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

‘Dear Sirs:

Re: Jases ASAS

With reference to the property of the above at 125 Fest
Sth Avenus, we enclose copy of lstter dated Novesber Sth together
with copy of letter from drs., Duncan to Asano referred fo. We under-
Lease Agreement was drawmm up when Asano rented
that they are on & monthly temanay. If
trouble with these tenants respeciing
aight be a8 weil to give them notice; we
- sonths' notice under the Hent Comtrol

You aight please ascertain Af the roof is still leaking
snd if so; this had better be thoroughly repaired s sroaptly as possible,

Respecting the pemultimate paragraph of asanc's letter,
we have recently remitted some funds o Mr. Eitaguchi, ond have ex-
plained to his why »e¢ bave ot been able to reait regularly to hiam.

Iours v.ml*v,
7

9
i/

?. Dousty,"
Adzinistration Department.
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1716 ¥ 49th Ave.,
Vancouver, B. C.,
Septﬂb‘l’ 18 » 19‘2 .

(Train to Lethbridge)

Nr. Robt. Alexander
Bus. Manager, cmtoiun,
'm'r’ B- c.

Dear Mr. Alexander:

Ky pen is empty and the train has broken
down here in tiie Rockies, I am going to {Ata on to you a
reference to two matters brought to my attention at Grand
Forks, . C., yesterday.

1. YAIAZAKYI, Hanji;:~- S

I have seen this man had a long conversation
with him. They have been working hard on & rapeh at Grand
Forks and have not been sble to get their pay--beyond an
initial payment some months ago.| He is very amxious to
have as smeh money as you ¢an relesse both from reat and
from the sale of some furniture tp thelir tenants the
Harolidsons a
recently guoting Yamagzaki's agent
that the remt will be meedad for
and water and that as soon as the
they would ilike what you can send gs they need it. They are
on a self-supporting scheme that igposes ridicuious handicaps
and I would urge that above eoursey they are having 41t hard.

11. ASANO, Masao:~- —

2 ther-in-law of Yamasaki, living toyether at
Kingston Rameh, Grand Forks. The above purcissed a house
from K. Taguehi Tadashi in 1541 and has nrrngd through
his agent, Blane, Fullerton & White to pay 920.00 a momth
on payments on property and take care of the other expsnses
from the balance of a thirty dollar a month remtal. He
asks me to inform yo: that a copy of the Agreement of Sale
is deposited with the aforesaid-Elane, Ful.erten & White to
which you can have access at any time and he hopes this is
satisfac to the Custodian. In case it is not and you re-
quire Asano's copy, he will send it to you.

1 think this is all,

Yours as ever,

(5gd) W. R. McWilliams
L ]

\




Mr. Hasao Asano,
Kingston Ranech,

ah RO 'ﬂo 1. :
Grand Porks, B, C.

nnar Sirs

- With rorerence to your property at 125 W

5th Avenue which, our reguest, is being handled

by Lessrs. muu erton & White Ltd. Vanoouver,
we would udvtla ¢t under existing re

Yot Sabtiestet by Shis Tirm Das g gy

this office after their usual ccllecting commission

han been deducted.

¥e understand you purchased above groporty

from a ¥r. T. Kitaguchi, and that there is a
due to this gentieman ot about 21100, We believe
taorn is an aaroa-ont of sale in existence relating
gl and as doubtless you have a copy of
yon piease forward this to us at your
.‘Pliﬁlt convenience that we may be fully advised of
the eonditions of payment, etc,

L

Respecting insurance, we understand the
polioy is in your possession, and it might be as well
for you to place this in the safekeeping of Blane,
Pullerton & White Ltd. or this office.

fours truly,

R, P, Alexander,
Assistant Manager.




6769

June 9th, 1942.

Yessrs. Hinnn Fallerton & White,
821 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Birsi-
e ASANQ, iiasag

Ye are advised by iessrs. Pemberton Realty Corpor-
ation that when making investigations on our beuslf, they
were informed by ir. Asano that it was his wish for you te
handle the rental arrangements of this property om his be-
half. Reference is also made in Mr. Asano's registratiom
form to this, and we note that you have had previcus contact
with this property as insurance agents.

Ye enclose s mimeographed letter which will outline
the position we are pleased to take in conformity with his
wish.

| ¥e will be obliged if you will let us have a full
report regarding this property with particulars of the mort-
gage position to date and the terms of repayment.

We understand that arrangements have been made for

" a tenant for this property. A copy of the rental arrangements
or lease is required for our file and the full name of the ten~
snt and the date of occupancy.

You will plesse note that our present policy is for
the full amount of rental, less regular commissiom, to be for-
warded each month to this office and payments for &axﬂa, ete.,,
will be made as funds are availlable.

¥hen reporting to us in reply to this letter will you
plesse advise what disposition or arrangements have been made
for the safekeeping of the furniture and personal effects of
Mr. Asano. We will require inventory of same toc be acknow-
ledged by whoever may be re sible for looking after this,

You;;/iruly,;
/ el v
% M‘Vb M;;--{t
R.P.Alexander
Assistant Hanager




(Informetion supplied by Ins,

Masao Asano File No. 6769 .~

b

Reg., No,

Mutual Life Agency
387455
20.75

Amually, Semi-annually or monthly

Mar, Sept Day 14




File No. 9769 & T2
Reg. Boe 03074 & 07767

suly 3 Taxes
Oatobur X Payusnt on Agreenent for Sale

Bovesber 11 Semls collected
Agant's comaisaion, mater & repairs

April & Puyment on Aireesent for Sale

Nay 20 Land Reglstry Office ~ Certificate of Eneumbrance
1945 taxes

Oetaber & Paymont om Agreeassut for Sule

Decenpor 14 Ramts colliected
Hasbursenents

Barch 4 Parmant on A reesent for Cale

darsh 30 Payuent on Agreeuaent for Salo

1344 taxes
Paoyment on Agrecasnt

demtes colleocted
Disurseaents

Payaent on Agresuent for Sale
Balanice rents to date {(nett)

Cradit re Suls of Property

CR # 753.06




